#### **NRI Terms of Use**

## Introduction

Welcome to Natalia Rose Institute. By accessing or using our services, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions ("Terms of Use"). Please review them carefully. If you do not agree to these terms, you should not use our services.

#### Services

Natalia Rose Institute provides [describe services, e.g., subscription-based access to digital content, products, or benefits].

# **Eligibility**

You must be at least 18 years old to use our services. By using our services, you represent and warrant that you meet this age requirement.

### **Account Registration**

- Account Creation: To access certain features of our services, you may need to register for an account. You agree to provide accurate and complete information during the registration process.
- Account Security: You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your
  account login information and are fully responsible for all activities that occur under
  your account. You agree to notify us immediately of any unauthorized use of your
  account.

## **Subscription Terms**

- **Billing:** Subscription fees will be billed according to the billing cycle specified at the time of purchase (monthly, annually, etc.). You agree to pay all applicable fees associated with your subscription.
- Auto-Renewal: Your subscription will automatically renew at the end of each billing cycle unless you cancel it. You authorize us to charge your payment method for the renewal.
- Cancellation: You may cancel your subscription at any time by following the instructions provided in your account settings. Cancellations will take effect at the end of the current billing cycle.

# **Use of Services**

- **License:** Subject to these Terms of Use, we grant you a limited, non-exclusive, non-transferable, and revocable license to access and use our services for personal, non-commercial use.
- **Prohibited Activities:** You agree not to:
  - Use our services for any illegal or unauthorized purpose.
  - o Interfere with or disrupt the integrity or performance of our services.
  - Attempt to gain unauthorized access to our services or related systems or networks.

## **Intellectual Property**

- Ownership: All content, trademarks, logos, and intellectual property rights related to our services are the property of Natalia Rose Institute or our licensors.
- **Restrictions:** You may not reproduce, distribute, modify, create derivative works of, publicly display, or otherwise exploit any content or intellectual property without our prior written consent.

#### **Disclaimers**

- **No Warranty:** Our services are provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis. We disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including but not limited to implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and non-infringement.
- Limitation of Liability: To the fullest extent permitted by law, Natalia Rose Institute shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages, or any loss of profits or revenues, whether incurred directly or indirectly, or any loss of data, use, goodwill, or other intangible losses, resulting from (i) your use of or inability to use our services; (ii) any unauthorized access to or use of our servers and/or any personal information stored therein; (iii) any interruption or cessation of transmission to or from our services; (iv) any bugs, viruses, trojan horses, or the like that may be transmitted to or through our services by any third party; (v) any errors or omissions in any content or for any loss or damage incurred as a result of the use of any content posted, emailed, transmitted, or otherwise made available through our services; and/or (vi) the defamatory, offensive, or illegal conduct of any third party.

### Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Natalia Rose Institute, its officers, directors, employees, and agents, from and against any claims, liabilities, damages, losses, and expenses, including without limitation reasonable legal and accounting fees, arising out of or in any way connected with your access to or use of our services or your violation of these Terms of Use.

# **Governing Law**

These Terms of Use shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Florida USA, without regard to its conflict of law principles. You agree to submit to the personal and exclusive jurisdiction of the courts located within Florida, USA to resolve any dispute or claim arising from these Terms of Use.

# **Changes to Terms**

We reserve the right to modify these Terms of Use at any time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new terms on our website. Your continued use of our services after the changes have been posted constitutes your acceptance of the new terms.

#### Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms of Use, please contact us at admin@detoxtheworld.com